

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 835-B-3186; Bridge on Greenwich Road, between 109th and 117th Streets North (B502)  
 Type of Work: Bridge Construction  
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610  
 Date: June 27, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
1144 S. Seneca  
Wichita, KS

Reece Construction Co., Inc.  
1240 W. North St  
Salina, KS 67402

Klaver Construction Co., Inc.  
3219 W. May St  
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction, Inc.  
1919 Southwest Boulevard  
Wichita, KS 67213

Snodgrass & Sons Const. Co., Inc.  
2700 Geo. Wash. Blvd.  
Wichita, KS 67210

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	23,857.04	23,857.04
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,300.00	26,300.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	52,530.56	52,530.56
Mobilization	1	LSUM	80,000.00	80,000.00	35,137.18	35,137.18	46,850.00	46,850.00	38,555.00	38,555.00	77,442.85	77,442.85
Field Office	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00	4,008.91	4,008.91
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	6,768.59	6,768.59
Common Excavation	456	C. Y.	10.00	4,560.00	6.50	2,964.00	6.50	2,964.00	18.00	8,208.00	8.51	3,880.56
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	2,569	C. Y.	20.00	51,380.00	16.50	42,388.50	16.50	42,388.50	18.00	46,242.00	33.88	87,037.72
Rock Excavation	69.0	C. Y.	40.00	2,760.00	37.00	2,553.00	37.00	2,553.00	35.00	2,415.00	48.61	3,354.09
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR 90)	2,209	C. Y.	5.00	11,045.00	1.65	3,644.85	1.65	3,644.85	1.00	2,209.00	4.49	9,918.41
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (7")	265	TONS	125.00	33,125.00	165.00	43,725.00	165.00	43,725.00	165.00	43,725.00	258.64	68,539.60
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	717	S. Y.	12.00	8,604.00	12.00	8,604.00	12.00	8,604.00	12.00	8,604.00	21.53	15,437.01
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	275	L. F.	80.00	22,000.00	73.54	20,223.50	76.00	20,900.00	73.54	20,223.50	95.10	26,152.50
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-MSKT)	4	EACH	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,533.00	14,132.00	3,410.00	13,640.00	3,533.00	14,132.00	4,568.86	18,275.44
Entrance Pipe (18")(RCP)	48	L. F.	80.00	3,840.00	72.00	3,456.00	72.00	3,456.00	72.00	3,456.00	56.85	2,728.80
End Section (18")(RC)	2	EACH	800.00	1,600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00	960.52	1,921.04
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	161	C. Y.	800.00	128,800.00	733.68	118,122.48	686.00	110,446.00	836.00	134,596.00	593.41	95,539.01
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	82	C. Y.	850.00	69,700.00	663.44	54,402.08	686.00	56,252.00	836.00	68,552.00	874.69	71,724.58
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	36,110	LBS	1.50	54,165.00	1.07	38,637.70	1.25	45,137.50	1.65	59,581.50	1.72	62,109.20
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60) (Epoxy Coated)	27,520	LBS	1.65	45,408.00	1.44	39,628.80	1.75	48,160.00	1.90	52,288.00	2.02	55,590.40
Class III Excavation	1,370	C. Y.	50.00	68,500.00	16.00	21,920.00	25.00	34,250.00	5.00	6,850.00	11.16	15,289.20
Foundation Stabilization	65	C. Y.	40.00	2,600.00	87.21	5,668.65	45.00	2,925.00	80.00	5,200.00	265.47	17,255.55
Concrete For Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C. Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	192	C. Y.	80.00	15,360.00	75.00	14,400.00	75.00	14,400.00	96.00	18,432.00	100.61	19,317.12
Bridge Backwall Protection System	181	S. Y.	40.00	7,240.00	31.17	5,641.77	25.00	4,525.00	30.00	5,430.00	21.54	3,898.74
Aggregate for Shoulders (AS-1)(6")	192	TONS	30.00	5,760.00	40.00	7,680.00	40.00	7,680.00	65.00	12,480.00	71.99	13,822.08
Surfacing Material (AB-3)(4")	41	TONS	50.00	2,050.00	38.00	1,558.00	38.00	1,558.00	50.00	2,050.00	97.78	4,008.98
Water Aggregate Shoulder (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Ditch Lining (6")	229	TONS	60.00	13,740.00	52.00	11,908.00	52.00	11,908.00	55.00	12,595.00	75.42	17,271.18
Riprap (Light Stone)(100 lb)	288	S. Y.	80.00	23,040.00	75.00	21,600.00	75.00	21,600.00	66.00	19,008.00	77.82	22,412.16
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	129.32	129.32
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	LSUM	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L. F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	75	L. F.	10.00	750.00	7.50	562.50	7.50	562.50	7.50	562.50	12.93	969.75
Silt Fence	1,605	L. F.	3.00	4,815.00	1.50	2,407.50	1.50	2,407.50	1.50	2,407.50	1.29	2,070.45
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,586.39	2,586.39
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	5,819.38	5,819.38
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,716.00	5,716.00	5,716.00	5,716.00	5,716.00	5,716.00	7,391.91	7,391.91
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(4")	2,036	L. F.	2.50	5,090.00	1.00	2,036.00	1.00	2,036.00	1.00	2,036.00	1.29	2,626.44
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")	320	L. F.	2.50	800.00	1.00	320.00	1.00	320.00	1.00	320.00	1.29	412.80
Object Marker (OM-3)	4	EACH	200.00	800.00	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00	307.03	1,228.12
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>800,348.00</b>		<b>591,663.51</b>		<b>625,134.85</b>		<b>650,000.00</b>		<b>823,641.88</b>